
Pool Play - Round 1
1 /1 / 7:30 AM (Group 1)7:30 AM (Group 1)
(1) Jerry Rose Alexandria Golf Club v.

(32) Antonio Catani, Boulder Pointe Golf Course Jol

1 /1 / 7:38 AM (Group 2)7:38 AM (Group 2)
(2) Tim Peterson Forest Hills Golf Club v.

(31) Ron Eskierka, Hiawatha Golf Club

1 /1 / 7:46 AM (Group 3)7:46 AM (Group 3)
(3) James Lehman Windsong Farm v.

(30) Mark Hayes, Keller Golf Club

1 /1 / 7:54 AM (Group 4)7:54 AM (Group 4)
(4) John Brellenthin Minikahda Club v.

(29) Don Howe, Olympic Hills Golf Club

1 /1 / 8:02 AM (Group 5)8:02 AM (Group 5)
(5) John Anderson Bunker Hills Golf Course v.

(28) Jay Coatta, Windsong Farm

1 /1 / 8:10 AM (Group 6)8:10 AM (Group 6)
(6) John Mugford Deer Run Golf Club v.

(27) Bob Neuberger, Burl Oaks Golf Club

1 /1 / 8:18 AM (Group 7)8:18 AM (Group 7)
(7) JT Johnson Olympic Hills Golf Club v.

(26) Hegland, Bruce, Cannon Golf Club

1 /1 / 8:26 AM (Group 8)8:26 AM (Group 8)
(8) Leif Carlson Keller Golf Club v.

(25) Mark Knutson, Hazeltine National Golf Club

10 /10 / 7:30 AM (Group 1)7:30 AM (Group 1)
(16) Randy Jacobus Hazeltine National Golf Club v.

(17) Michael Smith, Redwood Falls Golf Club

10 /10 / 7:38 AM (Group 2)7:38 AM (Group 2)
(15) Tim O'Neil Olympic Hills Golf Club v.

(18) Pat Smith, Minikahda Club

10 /10 / 7:46 AM (Group 3)7:46 AM (Group 3)
(14) Jay Gregory Bemidji Town & Country Club v.

(19) Scott Hinners, Bemidji Town & Country Club

10 /10 / 7:54 AM (Group 4)7:54 AM (Group 4)
(13) Shell Wheeler North Oaks Golf Club v.

(20) Mark Sperling, Willinger's Golf Club

10 /10 / 8:02 AM (Group 5)8:02 AM (Group 5)
(12) Bob Cavanagh Perham Lakeside Golf Club v.

(21) Trent Wilcox, Headwaters Country Club

10 /10 / 8:10 AM (Group 6)8:10 AM (Group 6)
(11) Bob Auman TPC Twin Cities v.

(22) Stuart Finley, Bunker Hills Golf Course

10 /10 / 8:18 AM (Group 7)8:18 AM (Group 7)
(10) Dave Steingart Edina Country Club v.

(23) Nordstrom, Tom, Keller Golf Club

10 /10 / 8:26 AM (Group 8)8:26 AM (Group 8)
(9) David Anderson Royal Golf Club Jol v.

(24) Thomas Whaley, Minneapolis Golf Club

Pool Play - Round 2
1 /1 / 12:30 PM (Group 1)12:30 PM (Group 1)
(1) Jerry Rose Alexandria Golf Club v.

(17) Michael Smith, Redwood Falls Golf Club

1 /1 / 12:38 PM (Group 2)12:38 PM (Group 2)
(2) Tim Peterson Forest Hills Golf Club v.

(18) Pat Smith, Minikahda Club

1 /1 / 12:46 PM (Group 3)12:46 PM (Group 3)
(3) James Lehman Windsong Farm v.

(19) Scott Hinners, Bemidji Town & Country Club

1 /1 / 12:54 PM (Group 4)12:54 PM (Group 4)
(4) John Brellenthin Minikahda Club v.

(20) Mark Sperling, Willinger's Golf Club

1 /1 / 1:02 PM (Group 5)1:02 PM (Group 5)
(5) John Anderson Bunker Hills Golf Course v.

(21) Trent Wilcox, Headwaters Country Club

1 /1 / 1:10 PM (Group 6)1:10 PM (Group 6)
(6) John Mugford Deer Run Golf Club v.

(22) Stuart Finley, Bunker Hills Golf Course

1 /1 / 1:18 PM (Group 7)1:18 PM (Group 7)
(7) JT Johnson Olympic Hills Golf Club v.

(23) Nordstrom, Tom, Keller Golf Club

1 /1 / 1:26 PM (Group 8)1:26 PM (Group 8)
(8) Leif Carlson Keller Golf Club v.

(24) Thomas Whaley, Minneapolis Golf Club

10 /10 / 12:30 PM (Group 1)12:30 PM (Group 1)
(16) Randy Jacobus Hazeltine National Golf Club v.

(32) Antonio Catani, Boulder Pointe Golf Course Jol

10 /10 / 12:38 PM (Group 2)12:38 PM (Group 2)
(15) Tim O'Neil Olympic Hills Golf Club v.

(31) Ron Eskierka, Hiawatha Golf Club

10 /10 / 12:46 PM (Group 3)12:46 PM (Group 3)
(14) Jay Gregory Bemidji Town & Country Club v.

(30) Mark Hayes, Keller Golf Club

10 /10 / 12:54 PM (Group 4)12:54 PM (Group 4)
(13) Shell Wheeler North Oaks Golf Club v.

(29) Don Howe, Olympic Hills Golf Club

10 /10 / 1:02 PM (Group 5)1:02 PM (Group 5)
(12) Bob Cavanagh Perham Lakeside Golf Club v.

(28) Jay Coatta, Windsong Farm

10 /10 / 1:10 PM (Group 6)1:10 PM (Group 6)
(11) Bob Auman TPC Twin Cities v.

(27) Bob Neuberger, Burl Oaks Golf Club

10 /10 / 1:18 PM (Group 7)1:18 PM (Group 7)
(10) Dave Steingart Edina Country Club v.

(26) Hegland, Bruce, Cannon Golf Club

10 /10 / 1:26 PM (Group 8)1:26 PM (Group 8)
(9) David Anderson Royal Golf Club Jol v.

(25) Mark Knutson, Hazeltine National Golf Club

Pool Play - Round 3
1 /1 / 7:30 AM (Group 1)7:30 AM (Group 1)
(1) Jerry Rose Alexandria Golf Club v.

(16) Randy Jacobus, Hazeltine National Golf Club

1 /1 / 7:38 AM (Group 1)7:38 AM (Group 1)
(17) Michael Smith Redwood Falls Golf Club v.

(32) Antonio Catani, Boulder Pointe Golf Course Jol

1 /1 / 7:46 AM (Group 2)7:46 AM (Group 2)
(2) Tim Peterson Forest Hills Golf Club v.

(15) Tim O'Neil, Olympic Hills Golf Club

1 /1 / 7:54 AM (Group 2)7:54 AM (Group 2)
(18) Pat Smith Minikahda Club v.

(31) Ron Eskierka, Hiawatha Golf Club

1 /1 / 8:02 AM (Group 3)8:02 AM (Group 3)
(3) James Lehman Windsong Farm v.

(14) Jay Gregory, Bemidji Town & Country Club

1 /1 / 8:10 AM (Group 3)8:10 AM (Group 3)
(19) Scott Hinners Bemidji Town & Country Club v.

(30) Mark Hayes, Keller Golf Club

1 /1 / 8:18 AM (Group 4)8:18 AM (Group 4)
(4) John Brellenthin Minikahda Club v.

(13) Shell Wheeler, North Oaks Golf Club

1 /1 / 8:26 AM (Group 4)8:26 AM (Group 4)
(20) Mark Sperling Willinger's Golf Club v.

(29) Don Howe, Olympic Hills Golf Club

10 /10 / 7:30 AM (Group 8)7:30 AM (Group 8)
(8) Leif Carlson Keller Golf Club v.

(9) David Anderson, Royal Golf Club Jol

10 /10 / 7:38 AM (Group 8)7:38 AM (Group 8)
(24) Thomas Whaley Minneapolis Golf Club v.

(25) Mark Knutson, Hazeltine National Golf Club

10 /10 / 7:46 AM (Group 7)7:46 AM (Group 7)
(7) JT Johnson Olympic Hills Golf Club v.

(10) Dave Steingart, Edina Country Club

10 /10 / 7:54 AM (Group 7)7:54 AM (Group 7)
(23) Nordstrom, Tom Keller Golf Club v.

(26) Hegland, Bruce, Cannon Golf Club

10 /10 / 8:02 AM (Group 6)8:02 AM (Group 6)
(6) John Mugford Deer Run Golf Club v.

(11) Bob Auman, TPC Twin Cities

10 /10 / 8:10 AM (Group 6)8:10 AM (Group 6)
(22) Stuart Finley Bunker Hills Golf Course v.

(27) Bob Neuberger, Burl Oaks Golf Club

10 /10 / 8:18 AM (Group 5)8:18 AM (Group 5)
(5) John Anderson Bunker Hills Golf Course v.

(12) Bob Cavanagh, Perham Lakeside Golf Club

10 /10 / 8:26 AM (Group 5)8:26 AM (Group 5)
(21) Trent Wilcox Headwaters Country Club v.

(28) Jay Coatta, Windsong Farm

2022 MGA Senior Players' Championship2022 MGA Senior Players' Championship
Royal Golf Club, Lake Elmo, Minn.Royal Golf Club, Lake Elmo, Minn.

June 13-15, 2022
Starting Times - Pool Play (Rounds 1-3)


